

Freedom of Information request reference number: 8521.1

Date of response: 08/04/2024

Request:

1. The estimated total number of acres of land that you own.
2. The estimated total number of acres that you own which are not in operational use.
3. The annual spending on managing and maintaining your property estate in the financial year 2022/23. Please provide a breakdown.
4. The number of empty homes you currently own.
5. The number of empty buildings you currently own that are not homes.

Please provide a copy of your asset register.

Response:

Our Property team have confirmed the following,

- 1. The estimated total number of acres of land that you own.**

The Estimated total land area of Freehold Sites is 63.2 acres.

- 2. The estimated total number of acres that you own which are not in operational use**

LFB holds four sites which are surplus to operational. The estimated site area owned Freehold by LFB but which is not in operational use is 1.75 acres

- 3. The annual spending on managing and maintaining your property estate in the financial year 2022/23.**

This is available in the published LFB accounts which can be found online [Here](#)

- 4. The number of empty homes you currently own.**

LFB does not own vacant homes.

- 5. The number of empty buildings you currently own that are not homes.**

Please see answer to question 2. Station sites can comprise several buildings which are used for training, cadets, storage and other ancillary uses.

Please provide a copy of your asset register.

The full list of LFB operational fire stations is available on the LFB website [Here](#), in addition LFB have four surplus sites: Lambeth Middle (Surplus), Lambeth Rear (Surplus), Bounds Green and Brompton Road.

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website:

<https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/>